
01/16/2026 - 01/20/2026

293 E 20th St., Fort Scott, KS 66701

Bourbon County Sheriff's Office

Arrest Summary Report

Charges Bond Type Bond Amt.

DOUGLAS COUNTY 55

Warrant No

MAHAN, MAURICE ANTHONY  -
2026-000040

Warrant Type

1/16/2026 10:21:00 AM 1/18/2026 4:48:00 PM

OTHER AGENCY HOLD 0.00NO

0.00Bond Total

Charges Bond Type Bond Amt.

DOUGLAS COUNTY 35

Warrant No

TRYON, JADE  - 2026-000041

Warrant Type

1/16/2026 11:04:00 AM

OTHER AGENCY HOLD 0.00NO

0.00Bond Total

Charges Bond Type Bond Amt.

DOUGLAS COUNTY 30

Warrant No

TOLBERT, ADONIS  - 2026-000042

Warrant Type

1/16/2026 11:16:00 AM

OTHER AGENCY HOLD 0.00

0.00Bond Total

Charges Bond Type Bond Amt.

DOUGLAS COUNTY 44

Warrant No

JAIMEZ, ANTONIO  - 2026-000043

Warrant Type

1/16/2026 11:34:00 AM

OTHER AGENCY HOLD 0.00NO

0.00Bond Total

Charges Bond Type Bond Amt.

DOUGLAS COUNTY 44

Warrant No

MIRACLE, JUSTIN  - 2026-000044

Warrant Type

1/16/2026 11:59:00 AM

OTHER AGENCY HOLD 0.00NO

0.00Bond Total

Charges Bond Type Bond Amt.

DOUGLAS COUNTY 36

Warrant No

COOPER, KYLE  - 2026-000045

Warrant Type

1/16/2026 12:09:00 PM

OTHER AGENCY HOLD 0.00NO

0.00Bond Total

Arrest Date Released DateInmate Name Agency Held For Age
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Charges Bond Type Bond Amt.

DOUGLAS COUNTY 20

Warrant No

GARRISON, JULIAN  - 2026-000046

Warrant Type

1/16/2026 12:26:00 PM

OTHER AGENCY HOLD 0.00NO

0.00Bond Total

Charges Bond Type Bond Amt.

DOUGLAS COUNTY 38

Warrant No

JOHNSON, DOUGLAS  - 2026-000047

Warrant Type

1/16/2026 12:44:00 PM

OUT OF COUNTY HOLD 0.00NO

0.00Bond Total

Charges Bond Type Bond Amt.

BOURBON COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE

36

Warrant No

KLINGLER, WILLIAM  - 2026-000048

Warrant Type

1/16/2026 1:00:00 PM

OTHER AGENCY HOLD 0.00NO

0.00Bond Total

Charges Bond Type Bond Amt.

DOUGLAS COUNTY 31

Warrant No

SIMMONS, SABASTION  - 2026-000049

Warrant Type

1/16/2026 1:01:00 PM

OTHER AGENCY HOLD 0.00NO

0.00Bond Total

Charges Bond Type Bond Amt.

BOURBON COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE

63

Warrant No

GRAHAM, TRESIA KAY  - 2026-000052

Warrant Type

1/16/2026 6:27:00 PM 1/18/2026 6:59:00 PM

AGG ENDANGERING A CHILD; RECKLESS <18 X4 CASH/SURETY 0.00NO

DUI; ALCOHOL OR DRUGS; UNK SEV CASH/SURETY 0.00NO

DWS CASH/SURETY 0.00NO

POSSESSION OF CERTAIN HALLUCINOGENIC DRUGS CASH/SURETY 10000.00NO

USE/POSS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA/HUMAN BODY CASH/SURETY 0.00NO

10000.00Bond Total

Charges Bond Type Bond Amt.

BOURBON COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE

58

Warrant No

SCHLICK, RODNEY LEE  - 2026-000053

Warrant Type

1/16/2026 10:46:00 PM 1/18/2026 6:07:00 PM

POSSESS OPIATES/OPIUM/NARC DRUG AND CERTAIN
STIM

CASH/SURETY 0.00NO

USE/POSS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA/HUMAN BODY CASH/SURETY 1000.00NO

Arrest Date Released DateInmate Name Agency Held For Age
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1000.00Bond Total

Charges Bond Type Bond Amt.

FORT SCOTT POLICE
DEPARTMENT

41

Warrant No

SAURER, JUSTIN ADAM  - 2026-000054

Warrant Type

1/17/2026 10:47:00 AM 1/17/2026 12:10:00 PM

THEFT BY THREAT; MISDEMEANOR OWN RECOGNANCE 2500.00NO

2500.00Bond Total

Charges Bond Type Bond Amt.

FORT SCOTT POLICE
DEPARTMENT

33

Warrant No

MCCOY, LARRY RAY III  - 2026-000055

Warrant Type

1/17/2026 4:15:00 PM 1/18/2026 10:18:00 PM

DUI; MISDEMEANOR CASH/SURETY 500.00NO

500.00Bond Total

Charges Bond Type Bond Amt.

FORT SCOTT POLICE
DEPARTMENT

54

Warrant No

DRIVER, BRANDON DAROD SR  -
2026-000056

Warrant Type

1/18/2026 8:25:00 PM

WARRANT - OUT OF STATE * NO BOND 0.002025-P-614NO

0.00Bond Total

Arrest Date Released DateInmate Name Agency Held For Age
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